Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to 

inform you that our Company has received a Purchase Order from Cadila Pharmaceuticals Limited dated December 

08, 2025, via mail on December 09, 2025 amounting to Rs. 1,73,55,534/- i.e. (Rupees One Crore Seventy-Three Lakh 

Fifty-Five Thousand Five Hundred Thirty-Four Only) exclusive of GST for supply of Levozet M Tablet (Montelukast 

Sodium & Levocetirizine Hydrochloride). 

This order presents a significant opportunity for our company to further demonstrate its manufacturing capabilities and to 

strengthen our relationship with our customers, thereby contributing positively to its business growth prospects.

[...]

size of the order; 

The Company has received a purchase order from 

Cadila Pharmaceuticals Limited for supply of 

pharmaceutical product – Levozet M Tablet 

(Montelukast Sodium & Levocetirizine 

Hydrochloride).  

The total order value is Rs. 1,73,55,534/- (Rupees One 

Crore Seventy-Three Lakh Fifty-Five Thousand Five 

Hundred Thirty-Four Only) exclusive of GST.  

Significant Terms: 

Payment Terms: 45 Days (credit) 

Terms of Dispatch: Ex-work 

4.  
Time period by which the order(s)/contract(s) is to 

be executed; 

Delivery Schedule:  

Staggered supplies between January 18, 2026 and